October 4, 2024

## **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 543940

Trading Symbol: JIOFIN

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Update on application by the Company and BlackRock to SEBI on October 19, 2023, seeking approval for Company and BlackRock to act as co-sponsors of a Mutual Fund

This is further to our joint press release dated July 26, 2023 which was submitted to the Stock Exchanges through the then parent, Reliance Industries Limited and clarification dated January 5, 2024.

Please note that Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide letter dated October 3, 2024 has granted in-principle approval to the Company and BlackRock Financial Management Inc ("BlackRock") to act as co-sponsors and set up the proposed mutual fund. The final approval for registration will be granted by SEBI subject to fulfillment by the Company and BlackRock of the requirements set out in the said letter.

The aforesaid letter was received on October 4, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. (IST).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jio Financial Services Limited

Mohana V Group Company Secretary and Compliance Officer